

# APPLICATION FOR MEASURE T OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE MEMBERS

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Name:	Address:
Phone:	Email Address:
OTHER INFORMATION	
Resident: Yes No If Yes, # of ye	ars:
Lemon Grove business owner: Yes	No If Yes, # of years: Business Name:
Affiliation to any labor association: Y	es No If Yes, organization name:
WORK & COMMUNITY EXPERIENCE	E
Employer:	Title:
Employer:	Title:
Statement of Employment Experience	9:
List any past or current community or	public service appointment(s) with date(s) served:
What experience or special knowledg	ge will you bring to the Measure T Oversight Committee?
Please provide any other comments of	or information you would like to pass on to the City Council:

It is anticipated that the Measure T Oversight Committee will meet on a quarterly basis or at least four (4) times a year with the exact dates to be determined. Does your schedule allow you to attend meeting four (4) times a year? (Circle one) Yes No

Signature:	Doto
Signature.	Date:

You may also attach a cover letter and a resume to this application (optional)

### CITY OF LEMON GROVE MEASURE T OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

#### Purpose:

The Measure T Oversight Committee acts as an advisory/focus group to the Lemon Grove City Council on the Measure T: Lemon Grove Sales Tax Measure. Five (5) committee members are needed to review and report on City compliance with the terms of Ordinance No. 466 or the Lemon Grove Municipal Code Chapter 3.18, and each annual Measure T Spending Plan presented to and approved by the City Council.

#### Membership:

The Measure T Oversight Committee can be comprised of one (1) Lemon Grove business owner and four (4) residents that are appointed by the City Council. Committee members will serve a staggered 4-year term. Two (2) of the five (5) members will have an initial term of 2 years to allow for the staggering of the 4-year term.

Committee members are open to Lemon Grove residents and business owners.

#### Meeting Time/Location:

The meeting dates and times are to be determined by City Council. Meetings will be held at the Lemon Grove Community Center, 3146 School Lane, Lemon Grove, CA. Members will attend a minimum of four (4) meetings a year. Members are also encouraged to attend the budget and financial audit meetings of the City Council as well as the City Council goal setting workshop. Measure T Oversight Committee meetings will be publicly noticed and subject to the Brown Act.

Compensation: None – Volunteer Position

Responsible Department: Finance Department/Administration

Submittal: Applications are due by February 20, 2025 at 5:00 pm Pacific Standard Time.

Please submit applications to:

Joel Pablo, City Clerk

Email: jpablo@lemongrove.ca.gov

Lemon Grove City Hall, 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945